CORRECTIVE ACTION PLAN FOR MONITORED NATURAL ATTENUATION

UST Permit Name: Stuckeys Convenience Store UST Permit #: 11160
Date Release Reported: 8/8/2001 Project Manager:  Evan Maxwell
Priority Class: 4AA County: Jasper
Date of Last Sampling: 8/9/2024 Contractor: PetraTech
Date of Assessment Activities Completed: 8/8/2024
# of Sampling Events Completed: 1
Groundwater Velocity (ft/yr): Groundwater Flow Direction:  SE
Depth to Groundwater 8 feet Soil Lithology: Sand

Distance to the Nearest Receptor

Type of Receptor? None

Zoning Info  Agricultural Estimated Time to RBSL 40 years

Is the CoC Plume Defined (Yes/No)? yes

Is the CoC Plume Stable (Yes/No)?  yes

Additional Comments:

The following items are attached: Table with current CoC concentrations, Table with SSTLs, Site

Map, Tax Map, Tax Map Table, Current zoning information

Project Manager: O?Q/)\V\j\ M b@i”’*
ST

Date: 3’ N‘ 75




UST Facility Name:
UST Permit #:

11160

Stuckeys Convenience Store

Table of CoC Concentrations in Groundwater at time of ICAP Development

CoC concentrations in parts per billion (pg/l) based on {date} sampling:

Well

Benzene

Taluene

Ethylbenzene

Xylenes

Naphthalene

MtBE

EtBE

Arsenic

[MW-1

<1.7

<2.0

<1.8

<5.0

<2.1

<3.1

<8.5

22,6

MW-2

<1.7

<2.0

<1.8

<5.0

<2.1

<3.1

<8.5

205

MW-3

<1.7

<2.0

<1.8

<5.0

<2.1

<3.1

<8.5

4.4

MWY-

MW-

MW-

MWV-

MWY-

MWV~

MW-

NOTE: CoC concentrations may vary due to seasonal fluctuations in the groundwater

Table of SSTLs

Site-specific target levels {SSTLs) in parts per hillion {pg/1):

Well

Benzene

Toluene

Ethylbenzene

Xylene

Naphthalene

MtBE

EtBE

Aresnic

MW-1

23606.41

MW-2

MW-3

MW-

MW-

MW-

MW-

MW-

MW-

MW-

* SSTLs set equal to effective solubility for gasoline from reported literature values and statistical analysis

of UST Management Division CoC data.



Tax Map Numbe|Property Owner Name Property Owner Address
087-00-04-003 |Shannon Jehnsen & Hakeem Shaheed 4865 Gillison Branch, Pineland, SC 29934

|087-00-04-002 "[Sarchi Group LLC 157 Cerise Court, Daytona Beach, FL 32124
|087-00-06-013 [Argent Coastal Properties LLC 43 Qid Jericho Road, Beaufort, SC 29906
1087-00-04-001 |Rankin Leslie C Jr Et al 912 Gregorie Neck Road, Yemassee, SC 29845
087-00-06-014 jHuguenin Family Properties LLC 4070 Columbia Road #100, Martinez, GA 30907

Properties listed are: a) Currently impacted by petroleum; b) May become impacted by petroleum; ¢) Has monitoring wells
on it; or d} Adjoins to a property in category a, b, or ¢,



Former UST Basin
10,000—gal Gasoline UST;

ASPHALT

MW=IGWA
i

TMS: 087-00-04~003

SIGN

REFERENCE:  Site Survey by

30

25

Arrow North Surveying dated July 16, 2024
0 50

T

APPROXIMATE SCALE IN FEET L pPilalSass | Map
= Groundwater Monitoring Well Project | Stuckeys Convenience Stors {SCOHEC UST Permit §11160)
4 9657 Coosaw Scenic Drive
Coosawhatchie, South Corcling 29836
Josper County
Dote 0B/08/24
petrastech| .o
Job No. J24-N7%olME R v RONMENTAL LLic 4
il ENGINFEAS & CONSULTANTS




