UST Permit Name: Stuckeys Convenience Store	UST Permit #:	11160 Evan Maxwell	
Date Release Reported: 8/8/2001	Project Manager:		
Priority Class: 4AA	County:	Jasper	
Date of Last Sampling: 8/9/2024	Contractor:	PetraTech	
Date of Assessment Activities Completed:	8/8/2024		
# of Sampling Events Completed:	1		
Groundwater Velocity (ft/yr):	Groundwater Flow	Direction: SE	
Depth to Groundwater 8 feet	Soil Lithology:	Sand	
Distance to the Nearest Receptor		_	
Type of Receptor? None			
Zoning Info Agricultural Estimo	ated Time to RBSL	40 years	
Is the CoC Plume Defined (Yes/No)? yes	_		
Is the CoC Plume Stable (Yes/No)? yes			
Additional Comments:			
tallowing itams are attached. Table with current Co	oC concentrations, Tal	ole with SSTLs, Site	
following items are attached: Table with current Co , Tax Map, Tax Map Table, Current zoning informat	tion		

UST Facility Name:

Stuckeys Convenience Store

UST Permit #:

11160

## Table of CoC Concentrations in Groundwater at time of ICAP Development

CoC concentrations in parts per billion (µg/l) based on (date) sampling:

Well	Benzene	Toluene	Ethylbenzene	Xylenes	Naphthalene	MtBE	EtBE	Arsenic
MW-1	<1.7	<2.0	<1.8	<5.0	<2.1	<3.1	<8.5	22.6
MW-2	<1.7	<2.0	<1.8	<5.0	<2.1	<3.1	<8.5	20.5
MW-3	<1.7	<2.0	<1.8	<5.0	<2.1	<3.1	<8.5	4.4
MW-								
MW-								
MW-								
MW-								
MW-								
MW-								
MW-				<del></del>				

NOTE: CoC concentrations may vary due to seasonal fluctuations in the groundwater

## **Table of SSTLs**

Site-specific target levels (SSTLs) in parts per billion (µg/l):

Well	Benzene	Toluene	Ethylbenzene	Xylene	Naphthalene	MtBE	EtBE	Aresnic
MW-1								23606.41
MW-2								
MW-3								
MW-								
MW-								
MW-								
MW-								
MW-								
MW-						,		
MW-								

<sup>\*</sup> SSTLs set equal to effective solubility for gasoline from reported literature values and statistical analysis of UST Management Division CoC data.

Tax Map Numbe	Property Owner Name	Property Owner Address		
087-00-04-003	Shannon Johnson & Hakeem Shaheed	4865 Gillison Branch, Pineland, SC 29934		
087-00-04-002	Sarchi Group LLC	157 Cerise Court, Daytona Beach, FL 32124		
087-00-06-013	Argent Coastal Properties LLC	43 Old Jericho Road, Beaufort, SC 29906		
087-00-04-001	Rankin Leslie C Jr Et al	912 Gregorie Neck Road, Yemassee, SC 29945		
087-00-06-014	Huguenin Family Properties LLC	4070 Columbia Road #100, Martinez, GA 30907		

Properties listed are: a) Currently impacted by petroleum; b) May become impacted by petroleum; c) Has monitoring wells on it; or d) Adjoins to a property in category a, b, or c.

